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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) have paid rich dividends to the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years and the current year, PSU/Year- wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) and (b): As per information available in Public Enterprises Survey 2011-12 and 2010-11 laid in Parliament , the details of dividends paid to the Government by the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) for the last three years i.e. 2011-12, 2010-11 and 2009-10 was Rs.4262711 lakh, Rs.3570043 lakh and Rs.3322268 lakh respectively. The CPSE-wise detail of Dividends for the last three years is given at Annex.
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